
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-00436

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:5/10/2019 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/21/2019 5/21/2019

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Olive Mill Road and San Ysidro Intersection Improvement
Projects Memorandum of Understanding Amendment, First District, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of
Understanding with the Santa Barbara County Association of Governments and the City of Santa
Barbara and the County of Santa Barbara to increase reimbursement funds by $49,900.00 for the
environmental and preliminary engineering phase of the Olive Mill Road Intersection and San Ysidro
Road Intersection improvement projects, respectively; and

b) Find that the proposed action does not constitute a “Project” within the meaning of California
Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378(b)(2) (continuing administrative or maintenance
activities, such as purchases for supplies, personnel-related actions, general policy and procedure
making).

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 1 SMcG signature, 3. MOU Executed_6-6-2017, 4. Executed
Amendment, 5. Minute Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/21/2019 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Olive Mill Road and San Ysidro Intersection Improvement Projects
Memorandum of Understanding Amendment, First District, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding
with the Santa Barbara County Association of Governments and the City of Santa Barbara and the County of
Santa Barbara to increase reimbursement funds by $49,900.00 for the environmental and preliminary
engineering phase of the Olive Mill Road Intersection and San Ysidro Road Intersection improvement projects,
respectively; and

b) Find that the proposed action does not constitute a “Project” within the meaning of California Environmental
Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378(b)(2) (continuing administrative or maintenance activities, such as
purchases for supplies, personnel-related actions, general policy and procedure making).

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

